WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend Exhibit A to reflect the current rates of 

attorneys and staff, for which the County receives discounted rates. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Paragraph 3 of the Professional Services Retention Agreement shall be 

amended to add an additional Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), to increase the 
compensation payable under the Contract to an amount not to exceed Seven Hundred 
Forty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($744,750.00). 

Exhibit A of the Agreement shall be substituted with the new Exhibit A rates, 

attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference effective September 2025. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract for Services shall remain in full